

# Standards Announcement Project 2006-06 Reliability Coordination

Ballot Window Extended for COM-001-2 - Successive Ballot and Non-Binding Poll

# **Extended**

The ballot window for the successive ballot of COM-001-2 and a non-binding poll of the associated VRF/VSLs will be **extended one day at a time until a quorum is achieved**.

### Instructions

Members of the ballot pools associated with this project may log in and submit their vote for the Standards and opinion in the non-binding polls of the associated VRFs and VSLs by clicking here.

## **Next Steps**

The drafting team will consider all comments received for COM-001-2 during the formal comment and ballot period and, if needed, make revisions to the standard. If the comments do not show the need for significant revisions, the standard will proceed to a recirculation ballot.

# **Background**

The Reliability Coordination Standards Drafting Team was tasked with 1) ensuring that the reliability-related requirements applicable to the Reliability Coordinator are clear, measureable, unique, and enforceable; 2) ensuring that this set of requirements is sufficient to maintain reliability of the Bulk Electric System; 3) revising the group of standards based on FERC Order 693.

During the course of this project, the Reliability Coordination Standards Drafting Team incorporated changes due to the work of the IROL Standards Drafting Team. Two standards from the original Standards Authorization Request (PER-004 and PRC-001) were moved to other projects due to the scope overlap. In addition, the scope of Project 2006-06 was expanded to incorporate directives from FERC Order 693 associated with standard IRO-003-2.

Additional information is available on the project page.

### **Standards Development Process**

The <u>Standards Processes Manual</u> contains all the procedures governing the standards development process. The success of the NERC standards development process depends on stakeholder participation. We extend our thanks to all those who participate.



For more information or assistance, please contact Monica Benson, Standards Process Administrator, at <a href="monica.benson@nerc.net">monica.benson@nerc.net</a> or at 404-446-2560.

North American Electric Reliability Corporation 3353 Peachtree Rd, NE Suite 600, North Tower Atlanta, GA 30326 404-446-2560 | www.nerc.com